ALARM UNIT
IC-350
OPERATOR'S MANUAL
MODEL
i
IMPORTANT NOTICES
General

sole. Make a cutout in the location for the unit, the dimensions of which are 277(W)×287(H). Set
the unit to the cutout. Fasten the unit with four self-tapping screws (supplied).
Name Type Code No. Qty Comment
Alarm Unit IC-350 — 1
Installation
Materials
CP05-11701 000-041-190 1 set Self-tapping screws (4×20) (code no. 000-
158-850-10, 4 pieces)
Name Type Qty Comment
Rectifier PR-62 1 AC input, 24 VDC output
AC-DC Power Supply PR-240 1 AC, DC input, 24 VDC output
R
8
#100
30
0
±0
.5
170 ±0.510-20
27
0
30
277 ±2
28
7
±2
85
CABLE ENTRY
CUTOUT DIMENSIONS (REFERENCE)
1
1.  HOW TO INSTALL THE ALARM UNIT
1.3 Connections
1.3.1 Where to connect the cables
*1:  Power must be supplied from a breaker on the ship’s switchboard.
*2: The IC-303 can be connected only when the SSB radiotelephone FS-1570/2570/5070 is
      connected.
*3: Two cables are required for the FS-1570/2570/5070.
*4: One set of IC-350 and up to three sets of Alarm unit IC-306 can be connected to the IC-315 in
     parallel. The IC-305 can not be connected in parallel with the IC-350. For details, see
     FELCOM15 installation manual.
Incoming Indicator
IC-303 *2
External Alarm
NAVTEX Receiver
Inmarsat C MES
   FELCOM 15
Junction Box
   IC-315
NX-500
J19
NX-700 Receiver NX-7001
J403
TB #3 - 4
TTYCS-4
TTYCS-1
DPYC-1.5
TTYCS-1
TTYCS-1
POWER *1
24 VDC
DPYC-1.5
SSB Radiotelephone
FS-1575/2575/5075:
      :one cable
(FS-1570/2570/5070:
      two cables)
Transceiver       TB7(TB4)
(TB3)
TTYCS-4
TTYCS-4 *3
VHF Radiotelephone
FM-8800D/S
DMC Interface